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4901:1-42-02 Pur pose and scope.

(A) This chapter addresses the review of green pricing programs offered in this state as
part of competitive retail electric service, pursuant to section 4928.70 of the Revised
Code. Parties affected by these rules include all Ohio EDUs and CRES providers
serving or soliciting retail electric customersin Ohio.

(B) Upon an application or a maotion filed by a party, the commission may waive any
requirement of this chapter, other than a requirement mandated by statute, for good

cause shown.

[ stylesheet: rulexsl 2.14, authoring tool: i4i 2.0 ras3 Jun 4, 2014 09:42, (dv: 1, p: 192581, pa: 338514, ra: 598921, d: 799164)] print date: 04/05/2022 9:10 AM



4901:1-42-02

Five Year Review (FYR) Dates:

CERTIFIED ELECTRONICALLY

4/5/2022 and 04/05/2027

Certification

04/05/2022

Date

Promulgated Under:
Statutory Authority:
Rule Amplifies:

Prior Effective Dates:

111.15
4928.70
4928.70
01/08/2015



